LOTIS

MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 48 IP55 LED GE

Art. Nr. 10882032

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

WARM WHITE
3000K / CRI 80+

MEDIUM
25°

black struc 10882032

white struc 10882009

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
IP

Glow Wire Test
Source lifetime
CRI

Power supply

Connected load
Lumen

Efficacy

UGR

1x high power LED
LED gear not incl.

9 44 h 58 (g 46 for wood)

0.13kg
0.1m
IP55
960°
50000
80
500mA
2.76
1.4W
113Im
81Im/W
8

350mA
2.72v DC
1w

80Im
80Im/W

6

This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.

)

The lamps cannot be
changed in the luminaire.
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments
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LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS
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LOTIS 82 GU10

Art. Nr. 10881005

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

alu 10881005

black 10881002
gold 10881046
white struc 10881009

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

1x QPAR 16 Gu10 max. 50W
transfo/gear not required
276 h 115

0.148kg

0.5m

230V

IP20

960°

100

345 Lm

7 Lm/W

10

(A MopuLAR

This luminaire is
compatible with bulbs
of the energy classes:

[ A"

'"O
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 82 LED 1-10V/PUSHDIM RG Art. Nr. 11450405
Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is SPECIFICATIONS
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow! which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lamp 1x LED Array 10.5W
Choose white, blac!(, aluminium or gold for different Iighting effepts. As well Gear / Transfo LED gear incl.
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows .
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 876 h 115
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 0.31kg
Min. Distance 0.1m
Power supply 230V
IP P20
Glow Wire Test 960°
Source lifetime 50000 hrs
CRI 92
Lumen 528 Lm
Efficacy 42 Lm/W
UGR 13
This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.
» L
E
D
D 4
E 4
WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE
2700K / CRI 92+ 4000K / CRI 82+
MEDIUM FLOOD MEDIUM FLOOD
20 50 20 50 874/2012 ﬂ
alu 11450605 11450805 11451005
black 11450402 11450602 11450802 11451002
gold 11450446 11450646 11450846 11451046
white struc 11450409 11450609 11450809 11451009 @ D*‘] EI Q +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 82 LED GE Art. Nr. 11458005
Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is SPECIFICATIONS
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow! which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lamp 1x LED Array 10.5W
Choose white, blac!(, aluminium or gold for different Iighting effepts. As well Gear / Transfo LED gear not incl.
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows .
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 876 h 115
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 0.31kg
Min. Distance 0.1m
Power supply 500mA/ 21V DC
IP P20
Glow Wire Test 960°
Source lifetime 50000 hrs
CRI 92
Lumen 528 Lm
Efficacy 50 Lm/W
UGR 13
This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.
» L
E
D
D 4
E 4
WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE
2700K / CRI 92+ 4000K / CRI 82+
FLOOD MEDIUM FLOOD MEDIUM
50 20 50 20 sraj2002 )
alu 11457905 11458105 11458205
black 11457902 11458002 11458102 11458202
gold 11457946 11458046 11458146 11458246
white struc 11457909 11458009 11458109 11458200 @ D*‘] @ ﬁ +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS

MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 82 LED RG

Art. Nr. 11450505

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the

deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.

Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you

prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE

2700K / CRI 92+ 4000K / CRI 82+
MEDIUM FLOOD MEDIUM FLOOD

20° 50° 20° 50°

alu 11450505 11450705 11450905 11451105
black 11450502 11450702 11450902 11451102
gold 11450546 11450746 11450946 11451146
white struc 11450509 11450709 11450909 11451109

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
Source lifetime
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

1x LED Array 10.5W
LED gear incl.
276 h 115
0.31kg

0.1m

230V

P20

960°

50000 hrs

92

528 Lm

42 Lm/W

13

This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.

The lamps cannot be
changed in the luminaire.

874/2012 ﬂ
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.

Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on

www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS

MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

126

LOTIS 82 MR16 GE

Art. Nr. 10880105

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

alu 10880105

black 10880102
gold 10880146
white struc 10880109

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

1x QR-CBC 54 Gx5.3 max. 50W

transfo not incl.

2 76 h 130
0.1kg
0.5m
12V
P20
960°
100
642 Lm
14 Lm/W
10
MODULAR
iy
L
S
D 4
[E_ 4
874/2012 m
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 97 ADJUSTABLE GU10 Art. Nr. 10881302
Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is SPECIFICATIONS
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow! which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lamp 1x QPAR 16 Gu10 max. 50W
Choose white, blac!(, aluminium or gold for different Iighting effepts. As well Gear / Transfo transfo/gear not required
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows .
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 2 92 h 140
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 0.4kg
Min. Distance 0.5m
Power supply 230V
IP IP20
Glow Wire Test 960°
CRI 100
Lumen 360 Lm
Efficacy 7 Lm/W
UGR 11
MoDLan
This luminaire is
T compatible with bulbs
of the energy classes:
| A" g
>
D 4
E 2
874/2012 m
alu 10881305
white struc 10881309 D*‘_I EI ﬁ +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

104

LOTIS 97 ADJUSTABLE LED GE Art. Nr. 11457202
Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is SPECIFICATIONS
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow! which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lamp 1x LED Array
Choose white, blac!(, aluminium or gold for different Iighting effelcts. As well Gear / Transfo LED gear not incl.
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows .
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 292 h 110
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 0.77kg
Min. Distance 0.1m
IP IP20
Glow Wire Test 960°
Source lifetime 50000 hrs
CRI 92
Power supply 500mA 350mA
21Vf 20Vf
Connected load 10.5W 6.9W
Lumen 677Im 492Im
Efficacy 65Im/W 71m/W
UGR 16 15
A
This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.
L
> E
D
D 4
WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE E 2
2700K / CRI 92+ 4000K / CRI 82+
FLOOD MEDIUM FLOOD MEDIUM changedin he minare.
50° 20° 50° 20°
874/2012 B
alu 11457105 11457205 11457305 11457405
black 11457102 11457302 11457402
white struc 11457109 11457209 11457309 11457409 @ D*‘] <ﬂ> ﬁ +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS

MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

104

LOTIS 97 ADJUSTABLE LED RG

Art. Nr. 11451302

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE
2700K / CRI 92+ 4000K / CRI 82+
MEDIUM FLOOD MEDIUM FLOOD
20° 50° 20° 50°
alu 11451305 11451505 11451705 11451905
black 11451302 11451502 11451702 11451902
white struc 11451309 11451509 11451709 11451909

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
Source lifetime
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

1x LED Array 10.5W
LED gear incl.
292 h 110
0.77kg

0.1m

230V

P20

960°

50000 hrs

92

677 Lm

54 Lm/W

16

This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.

The lamps cannot be
changed in the luminaire.

874/2012
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



LOTIS

MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 97 ADJUSTABLE MR16 GE

Art. Nr. 10881202

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

alu 10881205
black 10881202
white struc 10881209

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

1x QR-CBC 51 Gx5.3 max. 50W

transfo not incl.

292 h 165
0.4kg
0.5m
12V
P20
960°
100
732 Lm
16 Lm/W
12
MODULAR
This luminaire is
o e energy chsses:
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Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

15/01/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments




MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS

175

LOTIS 168 1P44 LED 1100LM RG Art. Nr. 11455202

SPECIFICATIONS

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the

deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well

Lamp

1x LED Module 11W

as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows Gear / Transfo LED gear incl.
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 2 160 h 180
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 1.5kg
Min. Distance 0.1m
Power supply 230V
IP P44
Glow Wire Test 960°
Source lifetime 50000 hrs
CRI 80
Lumen 492 Lm
Efficacy 34 Lm/W
UGR 13

(\A MODULAR

[ A4 L
E
D

This luminaire
contains built-in
LED lamps.

This label is available in other languages:
http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE2 pdf

The lamps cannot be

WARM WHITE NEUTRAL WHITE changed in the luminaire.

3000K / CRI 80+ 4000K / CRI 80+

WIDE FLOOD WIDE FLOOD 874/2012 “

70° 70°

black 11455202 11455402
gold 11455246 11455446
white struc 11455209 11455409 e @ 5 @ ﬁ +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on

www.supermodular.com.

13/03/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments


http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE2.pdf

LOTIS
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LOTIS 230 CDM-TC GE

Art. Nr. 10881802

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the
deeply recessed bow!| which holds the light source and has a fine edge.
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square.

alu 10881805
black 10881802
white struc 10881809

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp

Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR

Remark

This luminaire is
compatible with bulbs

of the energy classes:

I
1"0

874/2012

1x HIT-TC -CE G8.5 max.70W
gear not incl.
2210 h 220
0.85kg
0.5m

4-5kV

IP20

960°

83

3704 Lm

53 Lm/W

19

I always use with optional reflector

This label is available in other languages:
http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE4 pdf

SEAN |

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

13/03/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments



http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE4.pdf

LOTIS MODULAR’

LIGHTING INSTRUMENTS

LOTIS 290 TC-D 26/32W Art. Nr. 10881602
SPECIFICATIONS

Lotis is the spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this fitting, which is
available in sizes from small to large and for indoor or outdoor use, is the

deeply recessed bow! which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lamp 2x TC-TEL Gx24q-3 26/32W
Choose white, black, aluminium or gold for different lighting effects. As well

; . . : Gear / Transfo gear incl., electronic
as a recessed version, we also offer Lotis tubed, a cylinder which allows .
you to play with colour contrasts between the interior and the exterior. If you Cut-out size 2 280 h 235
prefer an angular look, simply choose Lotis Square. Weight 1.8kg
Min. Distance 0.5m
Power supply 230V
IP IP20
Glow Wire Test 960°
CRI 82
Lumen 1272/1696 Lm
Efficacy 23/25 Lm/W
UGR 19/20
This label is available in other languages:
e http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE4 .pdf
This luminaire is
T compatible with bulbs
of the energy classes:

mO

874/2012 E

alu 10881605

],
white struc 10881609 @ @ Q +

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.

13/03/2015 - ©2015 Modular Lighting Instruments


http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE4.pdf
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